12-09-2004

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

10000	7738 -
	7.7.3.8 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NBTY, Inc.	Name: HealthCare Laboratories, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Delaware	Internal Address: <u>1448 West Business Park Drive</u> City: <u>Orem</u> State: <u>UT</u> Zip: <u>84058</u>
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership □Corporation ©Other- Limited Liability Company
■ Assignment	MOTITE! - Emitted Elability Company
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: November 30, 2004	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)	2,338,207
	ached? □ Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Preston C. Regehr	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER	☐ Enclosed
Street Address: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Salt Lake City State: Utah Zip: 84111	8. Deposit account number:
	50-0581
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Preston C. Regehr (290)	Nov. 30/04
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date /
2/10/2004 DBYRNE 00000022 500581 2338207	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

01 FC:8521

40.00 DA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0083

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This confirms that FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and effective as of November 30, 2004, NBTY, Inc., a Delaware corporation, assigned to HealthCare Laboratories, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, all of its rights, interests and titles in and to the mark VEIN GUARD and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,338,207 for such mark, and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such mark.

The addresses of the parties as of said effective date are as set forth below.

NBTY, Inc. 90 Orville Drive Bohemia, New York 11716 HealthCare Laboratories, LLC 624 South 100 West Orem, Utah 84058

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

NBTY, Inc.

By: The second	
Name: HARVEY KAMIL	
Title: Rendert	
HEALTHCARE LABORATORIES, LLC	
A.	
By: - Jaiser	
Name: Paul CALSEN	_

{00005316.DOC;2}

RECORDED: 12/06/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003089 FRAME: 0084